Regulation (EU) 2015/2365 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 November 2015 on transparency of securities financing transactions and of reuse and amending Regulation (EU) No 648/2012 (Text with EEA relevance)

### **CHAPTER VIII**

## ADMINISTRATIVE SANCTIONS AND OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE MEASURES

### Article 27

# Right of appeal

Member States shall ensure that decisions and measures taken pursuant to this Regulation are properly reasoned and subject to a right of appeal before a tribunal. The right of appeal before a tribunal shall also apply where, in respect of an application for authorisation which provides all of the information required, no decision is taken within six months of its submission.

#### **Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) 2015/2365 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

# Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- Regulation power to modify conferred by 2023 c. 29 s. 3 Sch. 1 Pt. 1
- Regulation revoked by 2023 c. 29 Sch. 1 Pt. 1
- Art. 23-33 omitted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 24

# Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

```
Art. 2(1)(b) substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 6(a)(i)
```

- Art. 2(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 6(a)(ii)
- Art. 2(2)(a) substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 6(b)
- Art. 3(3)(a)-(g) substituted for Art. 3(3)(a)-(h) by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 7(a)
- Art. 3(3)(a) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/542, reg. 7(a) by S.I. 2020/1301 reg. 3Sch. para. 30(a)
- Art. 3(3)(g) words inserted in earlier affecting provision S.I. 2019/542, reg. 7(a) by S.I. 2020/646 reg. 8
- Art. 3(3)(g) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/542, reg. 7(a) by S.I. 2020/1385 reg. 56(2)
- Art. 3(3)(h) inserted by S.I. 2020/1385 reg. 75
- Art. 3(12) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 7(b)
- Art. 3(13) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 7(c)
- Art. 3(14) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 7(d)
- Art. 3(16) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 7(e)
- Art. 3(19)-(32) inserted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 7(f)
- Art. 3(30)(32) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/542, reg. 7(f) by S.I. 2020/1301 reg. 3Sch. para. 30(f)
- Art. 4(5)(5a) substituted for Art. 4(5) by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 8(a)
- Art. 1010a10b substituted for Art. 10 by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 13
- Art. 12(2)(b) substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(i)
- Art. 12(2)(c) substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(ii)
- Art. 12(2)(d) substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(iii)
- Art. 12(2)(e) omitted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(iv)
- Art. 12(2)(e) substituted for Art. 12(2)(h) by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(vi)
- Art. 12(2)(f) omitted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(iv)
- Art. 12(2)(g) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(v)
- Art. 12(2)(i)-(m) omitted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(vii)
- Art. 13(1)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 16(a)(i)
- Art. 13(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 16(a)(ii)
- Art. 19(1)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 21(b)(ii)
- Art. 19(1)(d) omitted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 21(b)(iii)
- Art. 19(5)(a) word substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 21(d)(i)
- Art. 19(5)(b)(i) words omitted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 21(d)(ii)